In December, 2015, the IASB issued proposed amendments to IFRS 4 which addressed concerns about the different
effective dates of IFRS 9 and the new insurance contracts standard that will replace IFRS 4. The amendments propose an
optional temporary exemption from applying IFRS 9 that would be available to companies whose predominant activity is to
issue insurance contracts. The amendments would permit deferral of adopting IFRS 9 until annual periods beginning on or
after January 1, 2021 or until the new insurance contract standard becomes effective if at an earlier date. The amendments
also propose an option for entities issuing insurance contracts within the scope of IFRS 4 to apply the overlay approach
to the presentation of qualifying financial assets, removing from net income and presenting instead in OCI, the impact
of measuring FVTPL financial assets at fair value through profit or loss under IFRS 9 when they would  not have been so
measured under IAS 39. The Group is assessing the impact of these proposed amendments.

 4 2   A R G U S  G R O U P  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D

 3 INVESTMENTS

3.1  CARRYING VALUES AND ESTIMATED FAIR VALUES OF INVESTMENTS

   MARCH 31, 2016 MARCH 31, 2015

   Carrying Fair Carrying  Fair
   Value Value Value  Value

Investments at FVTPL
 Bonds   398,594 398,594 388,838 388,838
 Equities   39,813   39,813 45,733 45,733

   438,407 438,407 434,571 434,571

Held-to-maturity
 Bonds   3,754   3,869 3,318 3,446

   3,754   3,869 3,318 3,446

Available-for-sale
 Equities   2,383   2,383 2,663 2,663

   2,383   2,383 2,663 2,663

Loans and receivables
 Mortgages and loans   37,517   39,778 39,220 41,129
 Policy loans   81   81 77 77

   37,598   39,859 39,297 41,206

Derivatives
 Foreign currency forward contracts   103   103 313 313
 Other (1)   42   42 43 43

   145   145  356 356

TOTAL INVESTMENTS   482,287 484,663  480,205   482,242

(1) Other consists of interest rate swaps, credit default swaps and futures.

Included in Bonds are investments of $146.8 million (2015 – $148.1 million), which are maintained under the Interest
Accumulator Separate Account. The separate account is set up to provide policyholders certain protection from creditors
of the Group. These investments are included in the assets supporting the Group’s deposit administration pension plans.

3.2  DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The Group’s investment guidelines permit the investment managers to utilise exchange traded futures and options